

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2974/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2005 in Excise Reference
No.1/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN, JAIPUR BENCH)

NATIONAL ENGINEERING INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSTT. COLLECTOR, CENTRAL EXCISE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP]

Date: 11/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv. for

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master