

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2901 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

NATIONAL ENGINEERING INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASSTT. COLLECTOR, CENTRAL EXCISE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/03/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Poli Katakai, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted on behalf of learned counsel for the appellant that earlier Advocate-on-Record of appellant has been designated as a senior advocate.

It is submitted by learned counsel for the appellant that fresh vakalatnama has been filed on 12th March, 2010. Registry to verify and update the name of learned counsel for the appellant in the records immediately.

Appellant has filed Statement of Case.

Respondents to file Statement of Case within four weeks, as last chance.

List again on 30th April, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar