

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2901/2008

NATIONAL ENGINEERING INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASSTT. COLLECTOR, CENTRAL EXCISE &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02/05/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Narayan, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since the tax effect is low, we are not inclined  
to entertain this appeal.

The Appeal is dismissed on this ground alone  
leaving the question of law open.

Pending application, if any, stand disposed of.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 2901 OF 2008

NATIONAL ENGINEERING INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASSTT. COLLECTOR, CENTRAL EXCISE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Since the tax effect is low, we are not inclined to entertain this appeal.

The Appeal is dismissed on this ground alone leaving the question of law open.

.....J  
(A.K. SIKRI)

.....J  
(ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN)

NEW DELHI  
May 02, 2016